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NDSP Data Overview
• What Data is used by NDSP?

• NDOC Data Overview
• Total Population
• All Offenses
• Admissions

• The Hub 

• Data Projects and Reports

• Questions 
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What Data is Used by NDSP?
- Department of Corrections Data

- Department of Public Safety
◦ Division of Parole & Probation Data
◦ Records Communication and Compliance Division Data

- Parole Board Data

- District Attorney Data
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21-Year History
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NDOC Total Population
Offender Gender 
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2025
 Total 

Population

Offender Age 867
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2025 Total Population
Race & Ethnicity
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2025 Total 
Population

By County of 
Commitment

Clark
7069

Washoe
2334

Elko
263

Carson
226

Nye
213

Lyon
199

Douglas
167

Churchill
155

Humboldt
65

White Pine
58

Mineral
32
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25
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15 Lander
11

Eureka
6

Esmeralda
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NDOC Total Population
Felony Category and Offense Group
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2025 Total 
Population

Category 
& Group
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2025 Population Prior Criminal History
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Jail Incarcerations Terms of Probation Prison Incarcerations
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NDOC Total 
Population

Definitions

Total 
Number of 
Offenders: 

10,862

What is an 
Offense?

Total 
Number of 
Offenses:
32,707

What is a 
Booking? 
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2025 Total 
Population

Booking 
Maximum 

Length
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NDOC Total Population
Number of All Offenses vs the Population

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

30000

35000

40000

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

All Offenses Population

2.69 2.73 2.80
2.94

3.07 3.04 3.03 3.01 3.01

 Average Number of Offenses Per Offender



15

NDOC Total 
Population

All Offenses
Felony Category
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NDOC Total 
Population

All Offenses
Offense Group
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2025 Population All Offenses Top 10 Offenses

Sex Offense Group Violence Offense Group Property Offense Group

Sexual Assault Vict Under 16 1187

Lewdness W/ A Minor 1149

Sexual Assault 791

Att Lewdness W/ A Minor 347

Att Sex Asslt 250

Att Sexual Assault, Vict Und 16 216

Use Of Minor In Producing Pornography 114

Sex Asslt Against Child <14 102

Att Sex Asslt Against Child <14 71

Poss Visual Porn Of Pers <16 1st 63

Use Of Deadly Weapon Enhancement 4361

Robbery 2409

Murder 1st Degree 1168

Murder 2nd Degree 736

Att Murder 646

Conspiracy, Violent Crime 560

Burglary With A Firearm / Dw 535

Assault W/ A Deadly Weapon 532

Kidnapping I 476

Discharging Firearm At Structure/Veh 389

Burglary 625

Burg Of A Business 1st 212

Possession Stolen Vehicle 207

Poss/Rcv/Trnsfr Stolen Veh 156

Grand Larceny 149

Burglary 1st 133

Grand Larceny Of Motor Vehicle 124

Att Possession Stolen Vehicle 111

Possession Stolen Credit Card 102

Forgery 99
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2025 Population All Offenses Top 10 Offenses

Drug Offense Group DUI Offense Group Other Offense Group

Traff Sch I-II C/S,Flnt/Ghb,100-400g 173

Poss Con Sub Sch 1-4 1st Off 163

Trafficking Con Sub, Sch 1, Gt 27 Gr 148

Poss Sch 1,11 Sc/S  < 14gr 1st Or 2nd 99

Poss Con Sub For Sale, Sch 1&2, 1st Off 95

Sale/Give Cont Subst, Sch 1&2, 1st Off 91

Consp To Violate Cont Subst Act, 1st Off 89

Sell Sch I Or II C/S 1st 53

Poss Sch I,II C/S 28-42gr 45

Poss Sch I, II C/S 42+ Grams 40

DUI Causing Death Or Sbh 287

DUI 131

DUI Above Legal Limit 3+ 119

DUI Above Legal Limit W/Prior 118

DUI Above Legal Limit R/Sbh 83

DUI C/S 1

DUI, W/Pri Fel Dui-E/Psz 1

Att DUI W/Prior Fel Dui Conv 1

Habitual Criminal (Greater) 1132

Ex Felon/Prohibited Person Poss Firearm 813

Habitual Criminal (Lesser) 411

Fail To Stop On Signal From Officer 259

Att Possession Firearm By X-Felon 240

Victim Over 65 Enhancement 210

Obtain/Use Personal Indentifying Info 114

Reckless Driving Death Or Sbh 87

Att Fail To Stop For Peace Officer 77

Pandering 65



NDOC Yearly Admissions
Felony Category
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NDOC Yearly Admissions
Offense Group
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2025 NDOC 
Admissions

Imprisonment 
Status

New Commitment
2271

Probation Violator
986

Parole Violator
812

Mandatory Parole Violator
118

Not Physically Recevied with 
Concurrent Sentence

46
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The Hub

https://sentencing.nv.gov/News/Resources/


Data Projects and Reports
COMPLETED PROJECTS

- NDOC Aging Population Analysis 

- NDOC Youthful Offenders Analysis

- NRS 178.750 Report (2024)

- Ad-hoc Requests

IN-PROGRESS & FUTURE PROJECTS

- NDOC Female Population Analysis

- Nevada Misdemeanor Analysis

- Parole and Probation Analysis

- Admissions Trends Analysis
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Contact 
Information
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(775) 684-7390

SentencingPolicy@ndsp.nv.gov

https://sentencing.nv.gov/

625 Fairview Drive, Suite 109
Carson City, NV 89701-5430

mailto:SentencingPolicy@ndsp.nv.gov
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